# \$90.00 85304187

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentum Textiles, LLC		108/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Momentum Textiles, LLC
Street Address:	17811 Fitch
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85304187	NAKED NYLON
Serial Number:	85304204	SILICA
Registration Number:	1791819	MOMENTUM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127668982

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOMENTUM TEXTILES PART 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianna L. Gould, Paralegal

TRADEMARK

900201717 REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0869

Signature:	/dlg/		
Date:	09/09/2011		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Momentum Textiles Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC#page1.tif source=Momentum Textiles Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC#page2.tif source=Momentum Textiles Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC#page3.tif source=Momentum Textiles Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC#page4.tif source=Momentum Textiles Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC#page5.tif source=Momentum Textiles Certificate of Conversion of a CA LLC to DE LLC#page6.tif			
·			

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MOMENTUM TEXTILES,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 3:30

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

5030832 8100V

110961249

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8997485

DATE: 08-29-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:29 PM 08/29/2011 FILED 03:30 PM 08/29/2011 SRV 110961249 - 5030832 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
TO
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
OF
MOMENTUM TEXTILES, LLC
(a California limited liability company)
TO
MOMENTUM TEXTILES, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of August 29, 2011, has been duly executed and is being filed by Momentum Textiles, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "California Company"), to convert the California Company to Momentum Textiles, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The California Company was first created on September 15, 1993. The jurisdiction of the California Company at the time it was first created, and the jurisdiction of the California Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, was the State of California.
- 2. The California Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Momentum Textiles, LLC.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the California Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Momentum Textiles, LLC.
- 4. This certificate of conversion shall be effective on August 29, 2011, at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

MOMENTUM TEXTILES, LLC, a California limited liability company

Name: Joanne F. Corrao

Title: Secretary

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MOMENTUM TEXTILES, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011.

5030832 8300

110961249

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8997486

DATE: 08-29-11

# Delaware

PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MOMENTUM TEXTILES,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2011, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

5030832 8100V

110961249

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8997485

DATE: 08-29-11

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:29 FM 08/29/2011 FTLED 03:30 PM 08/29/2011 SRV 110961249 - 5030832 FTLE

OF

### MOMENTUM TEXTILES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Momentum Textiles, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of August 29, 2011, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> §18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Momentum Textiles, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 4. This certificate of formation shall be effective on August 29, 2011, at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

lame: Joanne F. Corrao

Authorized Person



## State of California **Secretary of State**

CONV-1A

201124110064

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 29 2011

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION					
1. NAME OF CONVERTED ENTITY					
Momentum Textiles, LLC					
2. FORM OF ENTITY		3. JURISE	DICTION		
Limited liability company		Delaw	rare		
4. MAILING ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFICE	СПУ		STATE	ZIP CODE
5. STREET ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE
6. STREET ADDRESS OF THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE, IF ANY		СПУ		STATE	ZIP CODE
7. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS		СПҮ		STATE	ZIP CODE
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION					
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY		·			
Momentum Textiles, LLC					
9. FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION 11. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF				E NUMBER, IF ANY
Limited liability company	California		2011241100	64	·
12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING FOR EACH CLASS:					
STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	ANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	O VOTE AN	THE PERCENTAGE VO	TE REQUIRE	O OF EACH CLASS
One Membership Interest		100%			
				···	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
13. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH O PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.					
14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UN OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PEI	IDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ( RSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INS	OF CALIFORN TRUMENT, WI	IIA THAT THE FOREGOING HICH EXECUTION IS MY A	G IS TRUE AN	D CORRECT OF MY
August 29, 2011					
DATE					
$\mathcal{L}$					
		Roger G. Arciniega, Manager			
ASIGNATIVATE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			ED PERSON		
					i
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		TYPE OR PR	RINT NAME AND TITLE O	F AUTHORIZ	ED PERSON
CONV-1A (REV 01/2008)			APP	ROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 2 9 2011

Date:

DEBRIRADEMARK State

**REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0877** 

**RECORDED: 09/09/2011**